Correction of fundamental error - 138,795

Restated balance at end of year 158,468 219,615

Other Assets

Balance at end of year as previously reported 1,181,837 1,436,900

Correction of fundamental error - (1,191,667)

Restated balance at end of year 1,181,837 245,233

CONSOL CONSOL CONSOL
2005 2005 2004

$ $ $
Excluding Error Restated

Q
u

e
e

n
sl

a
n

d
 P

a
u

l
o

w
n

ia
 F

o
r

e
st

s
L

im
it

e
d

An

nu
al

 R
ep

or
t 2

00
5

41

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2005

Payables

Balance at end of year as previously reported 5,164,433 2,112,734

Correction of fundamental error - (974,000)

Restated balance at end of year 5,164,433 1,138,734

Tax Liabilities

Balance at end of year as previously reported 4,169,540 2,830,908

Correction of fundamental error - (2,601,922)

Restated balance at end of year 4,169,540 228,986

Other Liabilities

Balance at end of year as previously reported 2,097,391 3,469,892

Correction of fundamental error - (2,119,800)

Restated balance at end of year 2,097,391 1,350,092

CONSOL CONSOL
2005 2004

$ $
Restated Restated

Note 36 - EARNINGS PER SHARE
Number for basic earnings per share
Ordinary Shares 24,825,995 21,325,995 24,825,995 21,325,995

Net Profit After Tax 3,716,233 6,974,884 3,534,550 6,974,954

Earnings Per Share (cents) 14.97 32.71 14.24 32.71

Number for diluted earnings per share

Ordinary Shares 24,825,995 21,325,995 24,825,995 21,325,995

Effect of redeemable convertible notes 19,636,364 12,346,473 19,636,364 12,346,473

44,462,359 33,672,468 44,462,359 33,672,468

Diluted Earnings Per Share (cents) 8.36 20.71 7.95 20.71

CONSOL CONSOL PARENT PARENT
Note 2005 2004 2005 2004

$ $ $ $

42

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2005

Note 37 - NOTES TO STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(a)  Reconciliation of Cash
For the purpose of the statement of cash flows, cash includes cash on hand
and in banks and investments in money market instruments, net of outstanding
bank overdrafts. Cash at the end of the year as shown in the statement of
cashflows is reconciled to the related items in the balance sheet as follows:

Cash on hand 259 1,300 259 1,300